

CS No.58363/2016

N.P.S CHOHAN VS. THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING
DIRECTOR ESCORTS LTD. & ORS.

09.01.2017

Present: Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Khanna-Id. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing reply on behalf of the defendants to the application filed by the plaintiff u/s 30 r/w Order XI Rule 14 and Section 151 CPC seeking production of documents and another reply on behalf of the defendants to the application filed by the plaintiff u/o XIV Rule 5 of CPC. Copy given.

It is stated by proxy counsel that regular counsel is not available today.

In view of submission made, matter is adjourned for argument on 15.03.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/09.01.2017