

CS No.58363/2016

N.P.S. CHOHAN VS. THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING  
DIRECTOR ESCORTS LTD. & OTHERS

20.07.2017

Present: Sh. Ravi Verma-IId. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Khanna-IId. Counsel for defendants.

It is stated that defendant no.2 is merged with defendant no.3 in view of certificate of registration of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi confirming amalgamation of company in the company petition no.240/95 and company petition no.243/95 connected with company application no.813/95 dated 07.03.1996 and this fact is also mentioned in paragraph no.4 of preliminary objection of the WS filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 to 3.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff is not pressing an application u/o XIV Rule 5 CPC dated 25.10.2016 and application may kindly be dismissed as withdrawn.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff does not want to file any rejoinder to the reply of the application u/s 30 r/w Order XI Rule 14 and Section 151 CPC.

Heard. File perused.

Ld. Counsel for parties advanced their part argument on this application heard. File perused.

Be put up for further argument on 26.09.2017.

(Rekha)  
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC  
New Delhi/20.07.2017