

CS No.58363/2016

N.P.S CHOHAN VS. THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING  
DIRECTOR ESCORTS LTD. & OTHERS

26.09.2017

Present: Sh. Ravi Verma-IId. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sikander-IId. Proxy counsel for counsel for  
defendant.

It is stated by proxy counsel that regular counsel is not  
available and will be available at 12.00 Noon.

At this stage, it is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that  
he has been waiting since morning and will not be available at that  
time.

Heard. File perused.

In view of submission made, one last opportunity is  
granted for further argument on **30.11.2017**.

(Rekha)  
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC  
New Delhi/26.09.2017