

CS No.58363/2016

NPS CHAUHAN VS. THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D. ESCORTS
LTD. AND ORS.

16.04.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for parties.

Ld. Counsel for defendant requests for a date.

This case is more than 7 years old. There are directions of Higher Courts for early disposal of 5/10 years old cases. Parties/advocate are requested to cooperate in the expeditious disposal of the present case.

Heard. Request is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited in PMRF.

Put up for further proceedings on 12.07.2018.

(Praveen Kumar)
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI
16.04.2018