

CS No.58363/16

NPS Chauhan vs. The Chairman cum Managing Director, Escorts Ltd.

26.03.2019

Present: Sh. V K Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Naresh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW-2 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he does not want to examine any other witness. His statement to this effect recorded separately. In view of the statement of counsel for plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 8.8.2019 at 12 noon. Advance copy of the evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to the opposite party at least 15 days in advance before the next date of hearing.

(Praveen Kumar)

ADJ-05/PHC/NDD
New Delhi/26.03.2019

