

**CS 58363/16**

**NPS CHAUHAN Vs. THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D. ESCORTS LTD. AND ORS.**

**17.01.2022**

*Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.*

**Present:** Ms. Mishika Vig, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Naresh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Put up for arguments on the pending application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC  
for **29.07.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**17.01.2022**