

CS 58363/16

**NPS CHAUHAN Vs. THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-MD ESCORTS LTD &
ORS**

29.07.2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shivanand Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the defendant submits that the application u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC which is filed on behalf of the LRs of the plaintiff is barred by law of limitation and no condonation application has been filed alongwith said application and the same may not be allowed.

Today none has appeared on behalf of the applicant/proposed LRs of the plaintiff who filed the said application.

In the interest of justice, put up for appearance/arguments on the aforesaid application as last opportunity on **21.12.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.07.2022