

**CS 58363/16**

**NPS CHAUHAN Vs. THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D.  
ESCORTS LTD. AND ORS.**

**24.01.2023**

**File taken up today on an application moved by  
the plaintiff seeking preponement of next date of hearing.**

Present: Sh. Brijesh Dwivedi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Let the notice of the application be issued to the  
defendant on filing of PF.

Relist the matter now on **21.02.2023**.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**24.01.2023**