

CS 58363/16
NPS CHAUHAN Vs. THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D.
ESCORTS LTD. AND ORS.

14.07.2023

Present: Sh. Prashant Diwan, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

None for the defendant.

Considered order dated 21.02.2023. Till date application seeking condonation of delay in moving the application u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC has not been moved by the plaintiff. This is despite lapse of almost one year. On request, plaintiff is granted one last opportunity to move the application. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite side who may file the reply, if any.

Relist the matter now on 09.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.07.2023