

CS No.58363/16
NPS CHAUHAN Vs. THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D. ESCORTS
LTD.
AND ORS.

09.10.2024

Present : Mr. Prashant Diwan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Sidhanth Sehgal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff in person.

Mr. Naresh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
through VC .

Amended memo of parties is filed by Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff. Let copy be supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants request for an adjournment.
He submits that he will file an application for change of
authorized representative of the defendants and also a fresh
evidence by way of affidavit of the new authorized
representative.

Request for adjournment is not opposed

Matter is adjourned.

Let advance copy of the application and evidence by way
of affidavit be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast
15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for defendant's evidence on 03.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.10.2024