

CS No.58363/16
NPS Chauhan Vs. The Chairman Cum M.D. Escorts Ltd.
and Ors.

03.01.2025

Present : Mr. Sidhanth Sehgal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff in person.
Mr. Naresh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants requests for an
adjournment.

Request is opposed.

Record is perused.

Matter was adjourned at the request made on behalf of the
defendants even on the last date of hearing.

A lenient view is taken and request for adjournment is
allowed, though subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid by the
defendants to the plaintiff.

To come up for payment of cost and for defendants'
evidence on 02.04.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.01.2025