

CS No.58363/16
NPS Chauhan Vs. The Chairman Cum M.D. Escorts Ltd.
and Ors.

02.04.2025

Present : Mr. Prashant Diwan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Naresh Khanna, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
no. 1 and 3 alongwith Mr. Prakash Chand Joshi.

Cost of Rs.5,000/- is paid to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Examination-in-chief of Mr. Prakash Chand Joshi is recorded
in part.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendants requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

Further testimony of the above witness is deferred.

To come up for defendant's evidence on 06.06.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.04.2025