

CS No. 58363/16  
NPS Chauhan Vs. The Chairman Cum M.D. Escorts Ltd. and  
Ors.

04.09.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Diksha Barrot along with Mr. Sandeep Singh,

Ld. Counsels for defendants no. 1 and 3.

DW-1 is present.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff at 11:30 a.m.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
04.09.2025

At 12:00 noon

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Diksha Barrot along with Mr. Sandeep Singh,

Ld. Counsels for the defendants no. 1 and 3 are

present since morning.

DW-1 is present since morning.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff since morning, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff and for recording of defendant's evidence on 06.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
04.09.2025