

CS No. 58363/16

NPS Chauhan v. The Chairman Cum M.D. Escorts Ltd. and Ors.  
21.01.2026

Present: Mr. Piyush, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff seeks passover  
till 12 noon.

Put up now at 12 noon.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
21.01.2026

At 12 noon

Present: Mr. Prashant Diwan, Ms. Ishika Jindal and Mr.  
Piyush Jhanji, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant along with Mr. Prakash Chand Joshi and  
Mr. Samsheer Singh.

Today the matter is fixed for further examination-in-  
chief of DW-1.

It is submitted Ld. Counsel for the defendant that  
inadvertently in the authority letter issued in favour of DW-1  
name of his father is mentioned instead of his name at two places

Contd...2/-

-2-

and hence fresh authority letter along with appropriate application shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he wishes to explore the possibility of settlement by way of mediation.

At the request made on behalf of the plaintiff, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 10.02.2026 at 2 pm and for confirmation of settlement between the parties on 17.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
21.01.2026