

CS No. 58363/2016

NPS CHAUHAN Vs THE CHAIRMAN CUM M.D. ESCORTS
LTD. AND ORS.

17.03.2026

Present: Mr. Brijesh Trivedi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Seema, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 & 3.

As per report matter could not be settled by way of mediation. Matter is at the stage of defendant's evidence. Exemption application on behalf of defendant No.1 on medical ground is moved. Copy of medical document is placed on record.

Considering the fact that adjournment is sought on medical ground, adjournment is granted.

To come up for DE on 15.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

17.03.2026